

SUPREME COURT NO. 93927-6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

JIMI HAMILTON,

Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SNOHOMISH

The Honorable Marybeth Dingledey, Judge

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

KEVIN A. MARCH
Attorney for Respondent

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 East Madison
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT AND COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u>	1
B. <u>COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES</u>	1
C. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
D. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	2
1. BECAUSE THIS COURT’S PRECEDENT ESTABLISHES THE “IMPEACHMENT” OF THE DEFENSE EXPERT WAS IMPERMISSIBLE, AND BECAUSE THE DECISION UNDER REVIEW IS CONSISTENT WITH THIS PRECEDENT, THE STATE’S PETITION FOR REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED	2
2. THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION WRITES THIS COURT’S AND THE COURT OF APPEALS’ OUTRAGEOUS GOVERNMENT MISCONDUCT CASES OUT OF EXISTENCE, NECESSITATING REVIEW.....	7
3. THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT’S <i>PEÑA FUENTES</i> DECISION, WARRANTING REVIEW.....	13
E. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>State v. Furman</u> 122 Wn.2d 440, 858 P.2d 1092 (1993).....	6
<u>State v. Granacki</u> 90 Wn. App. 598, 959 P.2d 667 (1998).....	14
<u>State v. Lively</u> 130 Wn.2d 1, 921 P.2d 1035 (1996).....	8, 12, 13
<u>State v. Martinez</u> 121 Wn. App. 21, 86 P.3d 1210 (2004).....	8, 10, 11, 12, 13
<u>State v. Peña Fuentes</u> 179 Wn.2d 808, 318 P.3d 257 (2014).....	2, 12, 13, 14, 16
<u>State. v. Hamilton</u> ___ Wn. App. ___, 383 P.3d 1062 (2016).....	1
<u>Washington Irrigation & Development Co. v. Sherman</u> 106 Wn.2d 685, 724 P.2d 997 (1986).....	1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>United States v. Russell</u> 411 U.S. 423, 93 S. Ct. 1637, 36 L. Ed. 2d 366 (1973).....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
<u>RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
ER 705.....	1, 2, 4, 6, 7
RAP 10.4.....	2
RAP 13.4.....	5, 6, 13, 16
RCW 9A.72.020	9
RCW 9A.72.150	9
